Hays County Emergency Services District #8

P.O. Box 782, Buda, TX 78610 Administration: (512) 295-2232 Fax: (512) 295-2848



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF HAYS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT #8

Notice is herby given that a Public Hearing of the Commissioners of Hays County Emergency Services District #8, will be held on Wednesday the 22nd day of August 2018 at 7:00 p.m. at the Buda Fire Department Main Station Training and Conference Room at 209 FM 2770 (Jack C. Hays Trail) Buda, Texas 78610 at which time the following subjects will be discussed:

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. ROLL CALL

C. PUBLIC HEARING At this time a public hearing will be held to discuss increasing the tax rate due to exceeding the effective tax rate. This proposal is to increase the total tax revenues from properties on the tax roll in the preceding tax year by 2.25 percent (percentage by which proposed tax rate exceeds lower of rollback tax rate or effective tax calculated under Chapter 26, Tax Code).

D. ADJOURNMENT

Hays County Emergency Services District #8 reserves the right to adjourn in to Executive session at any time regarding any issues on this agenda for which is legally permissible.

Buda Fire Department Main Station is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations must be made 48 hours prior to the meeting. Please contact Buda Fire Department at (512) 295-2232 for information or assistance.

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Governing Body of Hays County Emergency Services District #8, was posted on the bulletin board in front of the Buda Fire Department and the Hays County Court House, which is readily accessible to the public at all times, by 4:00 p.m. on Friday, August 17, 2018.

Jim Weatherford, President (HCESD#8)